0

2017 002405

MICHA

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Recording Requested By & Return To:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. L_/
ATTN: HOME RETENTION DIVISION

11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100
Broomfield, CO 80021

Prepared By: Becky Dirks

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100
Broomfield, CO 80021
1-855-453-0974

REC # 805005

-Bntument—is-

WITIAN 12 PHI2: 5]

GRANTOR: GI g: E‘

I g g; Anthony Ct, th, IN 46319

This Documerit is the property of
GRANTEE: the haka farpty Recorder!
11802 Ridge Parkway Suite 100, Broomfield, CO 80021
Prev. Rec. Info: 11/23/20 009 077799
APN: 5-11-13-128-019.000-03
ORIG MTG: $ 151,19’
NEW MTG: $ 116,961.40
NEW MONEY: $ i
I AFFIRM, UNDER 1 ALTIES FOR PERJURY N REASONAF
SOCIAL SECURITY. I y YED BY LAW
(

Becky Dirks



Investor Loan # 211168911

When Recorded Return To:
Bank of America, N.A.

11802 Ridge Parkway, Ste 100 HRM

Broomfield, CO 80021

This document was prepared by BANK OF AMERICA, N-A.

Document No.: 06522095688277105A

Borrower|(“

Lender or S 0

Date of first- ortoage D d ') and Note
("Note"): : J

|||||||||||
Xt s

FHA Loan

------

P

PKG 019/ C3_7528-10

age 1



Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information to help you understand the modified mortgage and
partial claim terms that are being offered to you. Lender must timely provide you with
clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the
modified mortgage and partial claim to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

If my representations in Section 1 are still true in all material respects and if | have
satisfied all of the preconditions in Section 2, this Loan Modification Agreement
(“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 3, modify (1) the Mortgage on the Property
and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they
may previously have been amended, are called the “Loan Documents.” If there is
more than one borrower or mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as
“I," “my” includes “our,” and the singular includes the plural and vice versa. Capitalized
terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth in
the Mortgage and/or Note, as applicable.

1. My Representations. | certify, represent to Lender, and agree:

A. | am experiencing a financial hardship caused by a verifiable loss of income
or increase in hvmg expenses. As a result, (1) | am in default under the Loan
[ sufficient

| ine monihly mo )b the Loan
: "Documenti

B. | #@ @ FI/GI}? ty principal
r roperty has not been con mned and "k material

adver ’Bhasal)mmemusmh@pmpmwwf four units.
C. 1 not a bol el el St Beanrsesde

D. Except as approved | iting by the FHA or Lender, there has| been no
chapge in thepownersimpyof thegProperiysaiterl signedgthe,l oan Documents.
E. Under penalty“of perjury, | provided nder will I’ and complete

rmation ‘that, when provided, accurately stated pmygincome, expenses,

and assets. To the extent requesiced by Lender, | provided documents that
supported that informatic However “1"was not required to disclose child
support or.alimony, unless | chose to, relygson such_income to qualify for the
FHA-Home Aﬁordable Modification, Program (“Program”) or for another loss
mitigation option.

F. | have made the trial period enis equired under the Program.

G. | » have sufficientiincein 0 support the financiz! ns under
t ents, as rmodifie

O 00O A

Page 2 9/C3_7528-10




H. | was discharged in a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the Loan Documents. Based on this representation, Lender
agrees that | will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this
Agreement.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | understand,

acknowledge, and agree:

A. As a precondition to receiving this proposed modification of the Loan
Documents, | must accept and fully execute the FHA's required subordinate
mortgage loan (also called a Partial Claim Note and Security Instrument). |
have reviewed and approved the terms of such subordinate loan.

B. Lender has no obligation to make any medification of the Loan Documents if
| any of the requirements under this Agreement has not been met.

C. Prior to the Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3), if Lender
determines that any of my representations in Section 1 are no longer true
and correct, (1) the Loan Documents will not be modified, (2) this Agreement
will not be valid, and (3) Lender will have all of the rights and remedies
provided by the Loan Documents.

D. 1 i ci 5 ) Lender
€ aﬁrﬁkm ﬁn s defined
il 31 -

NOTOFFICIAL!
3. TheM .l upderstand, acknowledge, and agree:
“This' Document 1s the prof)erty of

A. i all of my refifhedtatibos E&umjy Bbew@modiowd to be true 2nd correct
and all preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 above have
been met, the Loan Documents will automatically become modified on
January 20178 (the_Madifi cation Effective Date’) andtall unpaid late
cgharges that remain unpaid will be waive If | have failed to make any
payments thatiare a precondition to this modification“this modification will
not take etiec

B. The new Maturity Date will be December 1, 2046.

C. The new principal balance of m Note will be $116,961.40 (the “New
Frincipal Balance"). In servigitg) you , the Bank may have| incurred
thicd-party fees or charg orepot included in the ms of this
Agreement.  If so, theseg ges will appear on y monthly
S ent ‘under “Fees é Fhese fees and cr » will not
€ vierest or late 168851 You -me iy these fees ant s at any
t t_previously pzidisyou mnustipay these fe s at the
€ the date you ‘st fer an interest i y, (2) the
C tire New PfificigalB 3) ite.

(AR

0 0000 R

Page 3 G 019/ C3_7528-1



D.

G.

| promise to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender.

The annual interest rate on the New Principal Balance will be 3.625%,
beginning December 1, 2016, both before and after any new default. This
fixed interest rate will remain in effect until the principal and interest and all
of the obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full.

On January 1, 2017 and on the first day of each month thereafter until all of
the obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full,
Borrower must make monthly payments of $751.98 (each, a "Monthly
Payment”). Each Monthly Payment includes principal and interest of $533.40,
plus the current required escrow payment of $218.58. My required escrow
payments will likely adjust periodically in accordance with applicable law. If
an escrow adjustment occurs, my total monthly payment would change
accordingly.

I will be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Modified Loan
Documents.

4. Additional Agreements. | understand and agree:

A.

|E 5 (S Hﬁrwmr&ﬁg‘:e% lude (but
< 1 AINSB i i dlirdl abelladh oot vinen 1 pay

‘1 or refinance the Prgperty, which may make thes 1gs more
) DR RS dikte e 1E186 @k o difficult

> get adgifjony 34ber (éaifty Ret8rder!

(2) My madified loan will have a fixed interest rate that will not change. As a
result e inte my ! Docume Id°go up and down
bas oh changes invan indexy ‘my new fixgdVinterest rate might
sometimes be higher than | would have paid before this modification.

Il authorize Lender to attach an Exhibit A to this loanmodification. which will
include "a‘Legal Description, recording information of the original security
instrument, and any other relevant information required by a County Clerk (or
other recordation office) io allow for recording if and when Lender seeks
recordation.

f rsons who signedey 'ocuments or th uthorized
r sentative(s) have ed this— Ag ent, unless (1) z Tower or
o wer is deceased {25 the=berio iand co-borrower ¢ rrced and
t rty has been tre red to i > ecree, in
v the spouse whoHeion i ' srty need
n greement (althat V€ ntinue to
b obligatioch under the Loan P 1} Lender

waived uis I\.«\.'UIIUIIICIH URBRAARIVIRAS B

DO 00O 000 AR A

Page 4 PKG 019/ C3_7528-10




A II\I) I

This Agreement supersedes the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial
period plan, or workout plan that | entered into with Lender before the date of
this Agreement.

All terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly
modified by this Agreement, remain in full force and effect and | will comply,
with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents,
including (but not limited to) my agreement to pay all taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all other similar
obligations, the amounts of which may change in accordance with the terms
of my Modified Loan Documents.

The Modified Loan Documents are duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable
in accordance with their terms and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

| wilt fully cooperate with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s) or
similar title insurance product(s) and/or any subordination agreement(s) that
are necessary or required by Lender's procedures and/or the Program to
ensure that the Mortgage, as modified by this Agreement, is in first-priority
lien posmon and is fully enforceable. The terms of thls Agreement will not
b nd—this-Agreement wittbe “-*' I, if Lender does

N €naoiseitieinuys), uug | ), and/or
s R EREENE s ate.

[ A dFEI o, frots 1= with the
F ¥ lherefore L er discovers any erfor In ‘\ s of this
Agree ’E]ﬁgnﬂ@(fﬂﬁiermjlgcthéme'nq;? 20, | authorize
the Lender to advi ofége error on ccept the corrected terms,
af Lefider's ofi ibﬁsfmgﬁ@ AEHAEACANES UIAISH: of no legal ~ffect. If I
accept the corrected terms, | will execute and promptly return to Lender the
revised and additional docume nts that will (1) consu mmate the |intended
terms and gendilionsyoi; thisgAgreemeii dlor (2)sceirect the terms and
gonditions of this Agreement (a “Corrected Agreement’). If | do not sign and
deliver a rrected Agreement or ‘any additional ‘document juired by
Lender towecmply with the Program, the | terms gefgthe original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be
modified bythis Agreement, and | may not beleligible [for the Program.
Lender will collect and record, a l|cab|e personal information about me,
including, but not limited to ‘9 address, telephone number, social
seeurity.number, credit scorgNE enthlstory governmentmonitoring

il mation, and informatig au balances and activit Personal
I tion",  In additiogtil €8nsent figFthe disclosure of Personal
I 0 and the termis ef theiiial pperiod plan and ir sment by
L M. any investorZinsurér: \quarastor, or service , insures,
g i f ‘ at plicable)
n . for the

agency.

il |IHI IHIIIIIHINI M IIIIIHIH||I\|||||IIIIN I

Page 5 PKG 019/ C3_7528-10




J. If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is
lost, misplaced, or otherwise missing, | will comply with Lender's request to
execute, acknowledge, initial, and deliver to Lender any documents Lender
deems necessary (“Replacement Documents™). | will deliver the Replacement
Documents to Lender within ten days after | receive Lender’s written request
for such Replacement Documents.

0O 0 00 00

Page 6 PKG 019/ C3_7528-1



In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no
photocoples accepted)

Zdldith M Hamnlton
(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

WV s o

MM/DD/YYYY '

[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]

STATEOF N \0\
COUNTY OF K X o

On the lbday of X Y- inthe year)b\%efore me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public, personally appeared Judlth M Hamllton personally known to me (or proved to
me on the | : CE \ (s) is/are

subscribe Ciil ai il aCRINOW ISy Usll S ' executed
the same Bewmen BaEs: -y - nature(s)

on the ins >person or entit n behalf of which the pe tity acted.

e OO B RICTA L

DAWN STANLEY 1

WITNESS m ’Bhid\flf)mimﬁent is the property of S ) YN ST
:? _—__;\. =/ --the Lakmwtmcorder' I_ My ijrln;mzs;l%%fgpires

Notary Public Printed Name

/§§,\\g \\;{ -

"\ Ca N\ i o otary PublieiCemmissio
U ARNE (piration Date

T2
e

(Please ensure seai.d not overlap any language or print}

LT

00000 O 10

Page 7 019/C3 7



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*************************************************************************************************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP By: Urban Settiement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

N\ kw JAN 03 2015
Name: Date

Thes KENIALEYVA
Assistant Secretary

[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF BRROOMFIELD

Oni dav of N\~ in thevear o PRSP S [P VETV O N o Y --,‘eu'—
Notary Put oo

Assistant € B s Y e nk of
America, N ally kdown to me (or proved to me on the bas ictory
evidence) MQT ngm i d‘ strument
and ackno d to_mi he/they e h|

authorized Thss lhh@ii'leiﬁhﬂié' 3122@ rument the
person(s), ly uponﬁ the pers t cuted {he instrument.
WITNESS fy hand and- ai@ ounty CCOI'

nnnnnnn SignP"""'
Lﬁ gu' 6l 4

otary Public Printed Nar

JAN 1 3 Zui8 otary Public Commissio
(piration Date

(Please ensure seal does‘not overlap any language’or print)

fomE A Blic
AT E-OF-COLORA

AR

0000 0 A

Page 8 019/ C3_7528-10



Exhibit A
Legal Description

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNTY, STATE
OF INDIANA, TO-WIT;

PART OF LOT 19 IN PRAIRIE RIDGE, A SUBDIVISION IN THE TOWN
OF SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA, AS PER RECORD PLAT THEREOF
APPEARING IN PLAT BOCK 96, PAGE 71, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, WHICH PART OF SAID LOT IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SATID 1LOT 19; THENCE NORTH 28 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 43 SECONDS
WEST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SRID LOT, A DISTANCE OF

101.15 FE: ; SECONDS
EAST, A D D(félffﬁf'e'ﬁtpls N CURVED
WESTERN L: —‘ p LOT THENCE SOQUTLE NG SAID
CURVED WE OT0F E&@IAFLS 20 THE
SOUTHEAST COR Tﬁn?‘i)ﬁ%ﬁ‘?n%ﬁ"{ iE%h e FPI 'EGREES 57
MINUTES 1: '% OF SAID
LOT, A DI ANCE o@"ﬁiﬁﬁ%ﬁl’ﬁﬂ‘t&" fNT OF BEGINNING .

SUBJECT TO: TAXES, BULLEING.LINES; EASEMENTE, (COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS BAND RESTRICTIONS OF PUBLIC RECORD

TAX MAP OR PARCEL 1D HO.: »-11-13-128-019.000-036
ADDRESS: 5507 ANTEONY CT; SRIFFITH, 1 463189
DA

/NDIANR,



